ADDED ITEM



# AGENDA REQUEST FORM THE SCHOOL BOARD OF BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA

| le schools | MEETING DATE | 2020-02-04 10:05 - School Board Operational Meeting | Special Order Request   |  |
|------------|--------------|---|-------------------------|--|
| /I No.:    | AGENDA ITEM  | ITEMS   | Time                    |  |
| 3B-2.      | CATEGORY     | BB. BOARD MEMBERS                                   |                         |  |
|            | DEPARTMENT   | Board Member - District 1                           | Open Agenda<br>Yes O No |  |

## TITLE:

Board Member Travel Request: Ann Murray's Travel Request to Attend the Council of the Great City Schools Annual Legislative/Policy Conference March 20 to March 24, 2020

#### REQUESTED ACTION:

School Board confirmation that Ann Murray's travel request to attend the Council of the Great City Schools Annual Legislative/Policy Conference March 20 to March 24, 2020 is for official school board business and that it complies with the rules of the State Board of Education.

## SUMMARY EXPLANATION AND BACKGROUND:

Florida Statute § 1001.39 (2019) requires that School Board members that travel outside of the District and are requesting reimbursement of travel expense in excess of \$500 obtain approval from The School Board that the travel is for official school board business and that it complies with the rules of the State Board of Education.

Ann Murray plans to attend the Council of the Great City Schools Annual Legislative/Policy Conference March 20 to March 24, 2020.

A detailed outline of expenses is attached on page 2.

# SCHOOL BOARD GOALS:

| Goal 1: High Quality Instruction | $\odot$ | Goal 2: Safe & Supportive Environment () | <b>Goal 3: Effective Communication</b> |
|----------------------------------|---------|--|--|
|----------------------------------|---------|--|--|

#### FINANCIAL IMPACT:

The financial impact to the district is approximately \$1677. The source of funds is School Board members budget.

## EXHIBITS: (List)

| BOARD ACTION:                                   | SOURCE OF ADDITIONAL INFORMATION | N:                       |
|---|----------------------------------|--------------------------|
| APPROVED  | Name: Dave Norman Jr.            | Phone: 754-321-2001      |
| (For Official School Board Records Office Only) | Name:                            | Phone:                   |
| THE SCHOOL BOARD OF BROW                        | 1.6610                           | Ved In Open FEB 0 4 2020 |
| Ann Murray - Board Member                       | BOAIO                            | By: Dana Or.             |
| Signature                                       |                                  | School Board Chair       |